FRANCISCAN MISSIONARIES OF OUR LADY HEALTH
SYSTEM, INC. AND AFFILIATED ORGANIZATIONS

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

June 30, 2019 and 2018

(In thousands)

The System Is utilizing the portfolio approach practical expedient in ASC No. 606, Revenue From
Contracts With Customers, for contracts related to net patient service revenue. The System accounts
for the contracts within each portfolio as a collective group, rather than individual contracts, based on
the payment patterns expected in each portfolio category and the similar nature and characteristics of
the patients within each portfolio. The portfolios consist of major payor classes for inpatient revenue
and outpatient revenue. Based on historical collection trends and other analyses, the System has
concluded that revenue for a given portfolio would not be materially different than if accounting for
revenue on a contract-by-contract basis.

Our adoption of ASC 606 on July 1, 2018, on a full retrospective basis, impacted the System's
previously reported results as follows (amounts in thousands):

Adjustment for
As previousiy the adoption

reported of 606 As adjusted
As of June 30, 2018

Consolidated Balance Sheets
Net patient accounts recel>«ble $ 140,167 — 140,167
Alowance for uncollectibie accounte 220,230 (220,230) —

For the year ended June 30,2018

Consolidated Statement of Operations
Net patient service revenue 2,018,919 (123,487) 1,895,432
Provision for uncollectible accounts (123,487) 123,487 —
Operating income 10,750 — 10,750

Consolidated Statement of Cash Rows
Provision for doubtftjj accounts 123,487 (123,487) —
Changes in operating assets and liabiiities:

Patient accounts recei\«ble (74,734) 123,487 48,753

The System has agreements with third-party payors that generally provide for payments to the System
at amounts different from its established rates. For uninsured patients who do not qualify for charity
care, the System recognizes revenue based on established rates, subject to certain discounts and
implicit price concessions as determined by the System.

The System determines the transaction price based on standard charges for goods and services
provided, reduced by explicit price concessions provided to third-party payors, discounts provided to
uninsured patients in accordance with the System's policy, and implicit price concessions provided to